CY62167EV18LL-55BVXIT Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number CY62167EV18LL-55BVXIT-DG
Manufacturer Infineon Technologies
Manufacturer Product Number CY62167EV18LL-55BVXIT
Description IC SRAM 16MBIT PARALLEL 48VFBGA
Detailed Description SRAM - Asynchronous Memory IC 16Mbit Parallel 55
 ns 48-VFBGA (6x8)

CY62167EV18 MoBL®
Document Number: 38-05447 Rev. *O Page 12 of 17
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
55 CY62167EV18LL-55BVI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) Industrial
CY62167EV18LL-55BVXI 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) (Pb-free)
CY62167EV30LL-45BVI [33] 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm)
CY
621 = MoBL SRAM family
621 6 7
Density = 16 Mbit
Company ID: CY = Cypress
E
Bus width = x16
E = Process Technology 90 nm
VXX
  V18 = Voltage range (1.8 V typical)
V30 = Voltage range (3 V typical)
LL
Low power
45/55
Speed grade
XXX
Package type:
BVX: VFBGA (Pb-free)
X
Temperature grade:
I = Industrial
Note
33. This part can be operated in the VCC range of 1.65 V to 2.25 V at 55 ns speed. It can also be operated in the VCC range of 2.2 V–3.6 V at 45ns speed.
CY62167EV18LL-55BVXIT Infineon Technologies IC SRAM 16MBIT PARALLEL 48VFBGA
CY62167EV18 MoBL®
Document Number: 38-05447 Rev. *O Page 13 of 17
Package Diagrams
Figure 10.  48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) BV48/BZ48 Package Outline, 51-85150
51-85150 *H

Changed tSD from 20 ns to 25 ns
Updated 48 ball FBGA Package Information
Updated the Ordering Information table
*B 469182 NSI See ECN Minor Change: Moved to external web
*C 619122 NXR See ECN Replaced 45 ns speed bin with 55 ns speed bin
*D 1130323 VKN See ECN Converted from preliminary to final
Added footnote# 8 related ISB2 and ICCDR
Changed ISB1 and ISB2 spec from 10 A to 12 A
Changed ICCDR spec from 8 A to 10 A
Added footnote# 13 related AC timing parameters
Changed tWC spec from 45 ns to 55 ns
Changed tSCE, tAW, tPWE, tBW spec from 35 ns to 40 ns
Changed tHZWE spec from 18 ns to 20 ns
*E 1388287 VKN See ECN Added 48-Ball VFBGA (6 x 7 x 1mm) package
Added footnote# 1 related to FBGA package
Updated Ordering Information table
*F 1664843 VKN /
AESA
See ECN Added CY62167EV30LL-45BVI part in the Ordering Information table
Added footnote# 5 related to CY62167EV30LL-45BVI part
*G 2675375 VKN /
PYRS
03/17/2009 Added CY62167EV18LL-55BVI part in the Ordering Information table
*H 2904565 AJU 04/05/2010 Removed inactive part from the ordering information table.Updated package
diagrams.
*I 2934396 VKN 06/03/10 Added footnote #24 related to chip enable
Updated template
*J 3006301 RAME 08/12/2010 Included BHE and BLE in ISB1, ISB2, and ICCDR test conditions to reflect Byte
power down feature.
Removed 48-Ball VFBGA (6 x 7 x 1 mm) package related information.
Added Acronyms and Ordering code definition.
Format updates to match template.
*K 3113908 PRAS 12/17/2010 Updated Figure 1 and Package Diagram.
CY62167EV18LL-55BVXIT Infineon Technologies IC SRAM 16MBIT PARALLEL 48VFBGA
CY62167EV18 MoBL®
Document Number: 38-05447 Rev. *O Page 16 of 17
*L 3295175 RAME 06/29/2011 Updated Package Diagrams.
Added Document Conventions.
Removed reference to AN1064 SRAM system guidelines.